
AfterRecordingReturnTo:
RUTH RUHL, P.C.
Attn:RecordingDepartment
12700PalikCentralDrive,Suite850
Dallas,Texas75251

[SpaceAboveThisLineForR.ecordingData]
LoanNo.:1424122552
PIN No.:0900800006

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

(ProvidingforInitialTemporaryFixedRatewith
ConversiontoOriginalAdjustableInterestRateNoteterms)

ThisLoan ModificationAgreement("Agreement"),made thisistdayofMarch,2022,betweenJames
RandyDennisa singleman ("Borrower/Grantor")andBEAL BANK f/k/aBEAL BANK S.S.B.,whoseaddressis
6000LegacyDrive,Plano,Texas75024("Lender/Grantee"),amendsandsupplements(1)theMortgage,Deedof
Trust,orSecurityDeed(the"SecurityInstrument"),datedApril3rd,2003andrecordedinBook/Liber839,Page
272,InstrumentNo. 199624,oftheOfficialRecordsofTooeleCounty,Utah,and(2)theadjustableratenote(the
"Note"),hearingthesamedateas,andsecuredby,theSecurityInstrument,whichcoverstherealandpersonal
propertydescribedintheSecurityInstrumentanddefinedthereinasthe"Property,"locatedat235West100South,
Tooele,Utah84074,

MULTISTATELOAN MODIFICATIONAGREEMENT-FIXED/ARM Page1of5



LoanNoa 1424122552

therealpropertydescribedbeingsetforthasfollows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.
SEEEXHIBIT"B"ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.*

Inconsiderationofthemutualpromisesandagreementsexchanged,thepartiesheretoagreeasfollows
(notwithstandinganythingtothecontrarycontainedintheNoteorSecurityInstrument):

1. As ofMarchist,2022,theamountpayableundertheNoteandtheSecurityInstrument(the
"UnpaidPrincipalBalance")isU.S.$107,900.95,consistingoftheunpaidamount(s)loanedtoBorrowerbyLender
plusanyinterestandotheramountscapitalized.BorrowerpromisestopaytheUnpaidPrincipalBalance,plus
interest,totheorderofLender.

2. InitialTemporaryFixedInterestRateand Payment:InterestwillbechargedontheUnpaid
PrincipalBalanceattheyearlyfixedrateof5.000%foraperiodoftwelve(12)months,beginningMarchist,2022.
Borrowerpromisestomaketwelve(12)monthlypaymentsofprincipalandinterestofU.S.$689.34,beginningon
the1stdayofApril,2022.Borrowerwillcontinuemakingmonthlyprincipalandinterestpaymentsonthesameday
ofeachsucceedingmonthuntilMarch1st,2023.

3. AdjustableInterestRateand Payment:Interestwillbe chargedon theUnpaidPrincipal
BalancefromMarch1st,2023 TheinterestrateBorrowerwillpaywillbedeterminedinaccordancewiththeterms
oftheNoteandmay changeeverysix(6)monthsinaccordancewiththetermsoftheNote.Borrowerpromisesto
makemonthlypaymentsofprincipalandinterestbeginningon Aprilist,2023.TheamountofBorrower'smonthly
principalandinterestpaymentswillbedeterminedinaccordancewiththetermsoftheNoteandmay changein
accordancewiththetermsoftheNote.Borrowerwillcontinuetomakemonthlypaymentsonthesamedayofeach
succeedingmonthuntilprincipalandinterestarepaidinfull,exceptthat,.ifnotsoonerpaid,thefinalpaymentof
principalandinterestshallbedueandpayableon the1stdayofMay,2033,whichisthepresentorextended
MaturityDate.

Borrowerunderstandsand acknowledgesthattheNotecontainsprovisionsallowingforchangesin
theinterestrateand themonthlypayment.The NotelimitstheamounttheBorrower'sinterestratecan
changeatanyonetimeandthemaximum ratetheBorrowermustpay.

4. IfontheMaturityDate,BorrowerstillowesamountsundertheNoteandtheSecurityInstrument,
asamendedbythisAgreement,BorrowerwillpaytheseamountsinfullontheMaturityDate.

5. IftheBorrowerhas,sinceinceptionofthisloanbutpriortothisAgreement,receivedadischarge
inaChapter7 bankruptcy,andtherehavingbeennovalidreaffirmationagreementoftheunderlyingdebt,by
enteringintothisAgreement,theLenderisnotattemptingtore-establishanypersonalliabilityfortheunderlying
debt,

6. Borrowerunderstandsandagreesthat:
(a) Alltherightsandremedies,stipulations,andconditionscontainedintheSecurityInstrument

relatingtodefaultinthemakingofpaymentsundertheSecurityInstrumentshallalsoapplytodefaultinthemaking
ofthemodifiedpaymentshereunder.

*SEEEXHIBIT"C"ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

MtfLTISTATELOAN MODIFICATIONAGREEMENT-FIXED/ARM Pap2of5



LoanNo.:1424122552

(b) Allcovenants,agreements,stipulations,andconditionsintheNoteandSecurityInstrumentshall
beandremaininfullforceandeffect,exceptashereinmodified,andnoneoftheBorrower'sobligationsor
liabilitiesundertheNoteandSecurityInstrumentshallbediminishedorreleasedbyanyprovisionshereof,norshall
thisAgreementinanyway impair,diminish,oraffectanyofLender'srightsunderorremediesontheNoteand
SecurityInstrument,whethersuchrightsorremediesarisethereunderorbyoperationoflaw.Also,allrightsof
recoursetowhichLenderispresentlyentitledagainstanypropertyoranyotherpersonsinanywayobligatedfor,or
liableon,theNoteandSecurityInstrumentareexpresslyreservedbyLender.

(c) NothinginthisAgreementshallbeunderstoodorconstruedtobeasatisfactionorreleaseinwhole
orinpartoftheNoteandSecurityInstrument.

(d) AllcostsandexpensesincurredbyLenderinconnectionwiththisAgreement,includingrecording
fees,titleexamination,andattorney'sfees,shallbepaidbytheBorrowerandshallbesecuredbytheSecurity
Instrument,unlessstipulatedotherwisebyLender.

(e) Borroweragreestomakeandexecutesuchotherdocumentsorpapersasmaybenecessaryor
requiredtoeffectuatethetermsandconditionsofthisAgreementwhich,ifapprovedandacceptedbyLender,shall
bindandinuretotheheirs,executors,administrators,andassignsoftheBorrower.

7. WAIVER.
AS A MATERIAL INDUCEMENT TO LENDER TO ENTER INTO THISAGREEMENT, EACH BORROWER,
ON BEHALF OF HIMSELF AND HERSELF AND HIS AND HER SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS,HEIRS,LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES AND CONSTITUENTS (WHETHER OR NOT A PARTY HERETO)(BORROWER AND
SUCH SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS, HEIRS,LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES AND CONSTITUENTS BEING
REFERRED TO HEREIN COLLECTIVELY AND INDIVIDUALLY, AS "OBLIGORS, ET AL."),HEREBY
FULLY, FINALLY AND COMPLETELY RELEASE AND FOREVER DISCHARGE ORIGINAL LENDER,
LENDER AND THEIR RESPECTIVE SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS, AFFILIATES,SUBSIDIARIES,PARENTS,
OFFICERS,SHAREHOLDERS, DIRECTORS, EMPLOYEES, ATTORNEYS AND AGENTS, PAST,PRESENT
AND FUTURE, AND THEIR RESPECTIVE HEIRS, PREDECESSORS, SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS
(COLLECTIVELY AND |NDIVIDUALLY, "LENDER, ET AL.")OF AND FROM ANY AND ALL CLAIMS,
CONTROVERSIES, DISPUTES, LIABILfflES,OBLIGATIONS, DEMANDS, DAMAGES, EXPENSES

(INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION,REASONABLE ATTORNEYS' FEES),DEBTS, LIENS,ACTIONS
AND CAUSES OF ACTION OF ANY AND EVERY NATURE WHATSOEVER, INCLUDING, WITHOUT
LIMITATION,ANY THEROF RELATING TO THE LOAN, AND WAIVE AND RELEASE ANY DEFENSE,
RIGHT OF COUNTERCLAIM, RIGHT OF SET-OFF OR. DEDUCTION TO THE PAYMENT OF THE
INDEBTEDNESS EVIDENCED BY THE NOTE AND/OR THE MORTGAGE OR ANY OTHER LOAN
DOCUMENT WH.lCH OBLIGORS, ET AL.NOW HAVE OR MAY CLAIM TO HAVE AGAINST LENDER, ET
AL.,OR ANY THEREOF, ARISING OUT OF, CONNECTED WITH OR RELATING TO ANY AND ALL

ACTS,OMISSIONS OR EVENTS OCCURRING PRIOR TO THE EXECUTION OF THISAGREEMENT.
8. AFFIRMATION.
Borrowerherebyaffirms,confirms,ratifies,renewsandextendsthedebts,duties,obligations,liabilities,

rights,titles,securityinterests,liens,powersandprivilegescreatedorarisingbyvirtueoftheLoanDocuments,as
eachisamendedhereby,untilalloftheindebtednessandobligationsrelatingtotheLoanhavebeenpaidand

performedinfull.BorrowerconfirmsthatLenderhasnotreleased,forgiven,discharged,impaired,waivedor

relinquished,anddoesnotherebyrelease,forgive,discharge,impair,waiveorrelinquishanyrights,titles,interests,
liens,securityinterests,collateral,parties,remediesoranyothermatterwithrespecttotheLoan,oranyoftheLoan
Documents,butratherLenderisexpresslyretainingandreservingthesametotheirfullestextent.

MULTISTATELOAN MODIFICATIONAGREEMENT-FIXED/ARM Page3of5



LoanNo.:1424122552

9. ThisAgreementwillnotbebindingoreffectiveunlessanduntilithasbeensignedbyboth
BorrowerandLender.

ÚÒ / $A4. (Seat)
Date mesRandyDennis -Borrower

(Seal)
Date -Borrower

(Seal)
Date -Borrower

(Seal)
Date -Borrower

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Stateof Utah

Countyof Tooele

On this dayof Noh 20 .beforeme,
fnameqfnotaryJ,aNotaryPublicinandforsaidstate,

personallyappearedJamesRandyDennis

(nameq/personacknowledgedf,knowntome tobethepersonvhoexecutedthewithininstrument,and

acknowledgedtome thathe/she/theyexecutedthesameforti p rposeth7reinstat.

(Seal)
otrySignture

yine 4 FCr6M
°"* ANNE JENSEN TypeorPrintName ofNotary

NOTARYPUBLICSTATEOFUTAH
COMMISSION NO.719131 NotaryPublic,Stateof

... COMM. EXP.7/8/2025 My CommissionExpires:

MULTISTATELOAN MODIFICATIONAGREEMENT-FIXED/ARM Page4ors



LoanNo.:1424122552

BEAL BANK f/k/aBEAL BANK
S.S.B. -Lender -Date

By:
Antho y l-Ore

Its: Authorimcl Rioner

(CorporateSeal,ifapplicable)

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Stateof §

Countyof

On this dayof MCNCC..h , dOM ,beforeme,
nameofnotary],aNotaryPublicinandforsaidstate,

personallyappeared AM n Fi . Authorized Signer
[naineafofficeroragent,titleo reb·oris,nt]of BEAL BANK fiklaBEAL BANK S.S.B.

,(nameofentity]
knowntome tobethepersonwho executedthewithininstrumentonbehalfofsaidentity,andacknowledgedtome
thathe/sl/thpfexecutedthesameforthepurposethereinstated.

(Seal)
NotarySignature

Richard A. RadwanOFFICIALSEAL
RICHARDA RADWAN TypeorPrintName ofNotary

NOTARYPUBUC-STATEOFILUNOIS
MYCOMMISS10NEXPlRES:06/30/24 NotaryPublic,Stateof

My CommissionExpires

ACKNOWLEDGMENT(MlILTISTATE) Page5of5



EXHIBIT"A"

LOT 6, BLOCK 1, INTERNATIONAL SUBDIVISION OF LOT 5, BLOCK 1, PLAT B,
ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON FILE AND OF RECORD IN THE
TODELE COUNTY RECORDER'S OFFIDE.

Tax SerialNumber: 09-008-0-0006



Loan No.: 1424122552

EXHIBIT "B"
PRIOR LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

The Security Instrumentwas previouslymodified by a Loan Modification

Agreement datedJuly 1st,2012, recordedon December 7th,2012, in Liberor
Book N/A, Page N/A, InstrumentNo. 378191, of theOfficialRecordsof Tooele

County/Parish,Utah.

EXIllBIT"I '



LoanNo.: 1424122552

BALLOON ADDENDUM

THIS ADDENDUM ismade this1st dayof March,2022 ,andisincorporatedintoand
shallbe deemedtoamend andsupplementtheLoan ModificationAgreementofthesamedate,givenby the
undersigned(the"Borrower")whichmodifiesBorrower'sNoteandSecurityInstrumenttoBEAL BANK f/k/a
BEAL BANK S.S.B.

andcoversthePropertylocatedat:

235West100South,Tooele,Utah84074
[PropertyAddress]

Inadditiontotheagreementsmade intheLoanModificationAgreement,BorrowerandLenderfurther
agreeasfollows:

"THIS LOAN MUST EITHE.RBE PAID INFULL AT MATURITY OR CONVERTED TO A MARKET
LEVEL FIXED RATE OVER THE EXTENDED REMAINING TERM. YOU MUST REPAY THE
ENTIRE PRINCIPAL BALANCE OF THE LOAN AND UNPAID INTEREST THEN DUE IFYOU DO
NOT QUALIFY. THE LENDER ISUNDER NO OBLIGATION TO REFINANCE THE LOAN. YOU
WILL, TH EREFORE, BE REQUIRED TO MAKE PAYMENT OUT OF OTHER ASSETS THAT YOU
MAY OWN, OR YOU WILL HAVE TO FIND A LENDER, WHICH MAY BE THE LENDER YOU HAVE
THIS LOAN WITH, WILLING TO LEND YOU THE MONEY. IFYOU REFINANCE THIS LOAN AT
MATU RITY,YOU MAY HAVE TO PAY SOME OR ALL OF THE CLOSING COSTS NORMALLY
ASSOCIATED WITH A NEW LOAN EVEN IFYOU OBTAIN REFINANCING FROM TiiESAME
LENDER."

By signingbelow,Borroweracceptsandagreestothetermsandcovenantscontainedherein.

BEAL BANK f/k/aBEAL BANK S.S.B. (Seal) ma 7 a W4(Seal)
-Lender / dmesRandyDelfnis -Borrowr

(Seal)
-Borrower

By: (Seal)
Anthony e ore _a

Its: Authorized Signer (Sean
-Borrower

BAILOONADDENDUM PageIofI


